

NOTICE

Suspension

On December 20, 2021, a Hearing Committee of the Law Society of Alberta found the conduct of **Peter Barry Mason**, an active member of the Law Society who lives and practices in Edmonton, Alberta, to be deserving of sanction on seven citations. Pursuant to section 72(1)(b) of the *Legal Profession Act*, RSA 2000, c.L-8, the Hearing Committee ordered that Mr. Mason be suspended for one month, commencing December 24, 2021.

Of the seven citations, one related to Mr. Mason's failure to supervise his staff and six related to his failure to comply with the Accounting Rules of the Law Society of Alberta.

The Hearing Committee also ordered that Mr. Mason pay costs of \$10,000.00 within four months of the date of reinstatement.

The following lawyer will assume carriage of Mr. Mason's practice during the period of suspension:

Gordon D. Beck, QC Peter B. Mason Real Estate Lawyer The Nerval Building Suite 213, Second Floor 4918 Roper Road Edmonton, AB T6B 3T7 Phone: 780-809-3906 Fax: 780-809-2324

The full written decision of the Hearing Committee will be posted to the Law Society of Alberta website when it is issued.

Elizabeth J. Osler, QC Chief Executive Officer & Executive Director Law Society of Alberta

NOTICE TO: Public, All Active Lawyers and Students-at-Law, All Inactive Lawyers, All Executive Directors of other Law Societies in Canada, All Justices of the Court of Appeal and Court of Queen's Bench, All Judges of the Provincial Court of Alberta, All Masters in Chambers, All Clerks of the Court.